Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 11-21-2007	U.S. PTO 11/984165 U.S. Department of COMMERCE 11/14/2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office
R SHEET _Y	
To the Director of the U.S. 103464755	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Comarco Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Science Applications International Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) July 7, 2000	Street Address: 10260 Campus Point Drive
	City: San Diego
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92121
Other	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/15/2007 MRELETE1 00000049 11984165
t²2 FC::0021 49.90 09 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (SAIC0023-CON3)
Name: George T. Marcou	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: King & Spalding LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	☑ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20006-4706	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2009
Phone Number : 202-737-0500	Expiration Date 07/12
Fax Number: 202-626-3737	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-4402</u>
Email Address: GMarcou@KSLaw.com	Authorized User Name King & Spalding LLP
9. Signature // 13/• 7	
Signature George T. Marcou (Reg. #33,014)	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Science Applications International Corporation ("SAIC"), a Delaware corporation, located at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and Comarco Systems, Inc., a California corporation, located at Bentall Executive Centre, 1551 North Tustin Avenue, Suite 840, Santa Ana, California 92705 ("ASSIGNOR") is desirous of conveying the entire right, title and interest in and to the Provisional Applications for Letters Patent referenced below:

- 1. Provisional Patent Application Number 60/149,377 entitled Jamuning Waveforms
- 2. Provisional Patent Application Number 60/179,564 entitled Passive Anti-Jamming Antenna System

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the

::ODMAVMHODMA\LADOCS:3730#0;2

REEL: 020178 FRAME: 0644

Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto as provided in Sections 5.10 and 5.12 of the Purchase Agreement dated July 7, 2000 among COMARCO, Inc., ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated

helow:

SIGNATURE(S)

COMARCO SYSTEMS, INC.

DATE SIGNED

Name: Nov At BATILE

Tile: CHAMMIN

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\373040_2.DOC

RECORDED: 11/14/2007

3

PATENT REEL: 020178 FRAME: 0646